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Pacific Bell
San Francisco, California

SCHEDULE CAL.P.U.C. NO. G18.

11th Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 10th Revised Sheet 2

COMPETITIVE LOCAL CARRIER TARIFF

G18. CONTRACTS

18.2 LIST OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACT
NUMBER

1

10

11

12

CUSTOMER NAME

California
State University

Med Partners, Inc.

Sanwa Bank
California

California
State University

Los Angeles
Newspaper Group

Edison Enterprises

Whittier City
School District

William L. Lyons
& Associates

Monrovia Unified
School District

American Red Cross
of Greater Los Angeles

Webvision

Bank of America
Technology & Operations,
Inc.

TYPE OF SERVICE

EFFECTIVE DATE

0OC3C

HICAP

HICAP

SONET

HICAP, DS3

DS3

HICAP, DS3

HICAP, FRS

HICAP

HICAP

ATM Cell Relay

ADN, HICAP

8/24/98

11/16/98

2/9/99

2/16/99

4/03/99

5/15/99

5/22/99

7/11/99

9/06/99

10/11/99

11/27/99

12/26/99

(N)
(N)

Advice Letter No. 20734

Decision No.

Issued by
A.E. Swan

Managing Director

Date Filed: Nov. 16, 1999

Effective: Dec. 26, 1999

Resolution No.




Pacific Bell Telephone Company SCHEDULE CAL.P.U.C. NO. G18.
San Francisco, California 8th Revised Sheet 3
Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 3

COMPETITIVE LOCAL CARRIER TARIFF

G18. CONTRACTS

18.2 LIST OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACT
NUMBER CUSTOMER NAME TYPE OF SERVICE EFFECTIVE DATE
13 Torrance Unified High HICAP 02/08/00
School District
14 Fremont Investment HICAP, FRS 03/25/00
and Loan
15 ABC Unified School DS3 03/10/00
District
16 Parkhouse Tire, Inc. ADN, HICAP 05/06/00
17 Western Exterminator HICAP 05/27/00
18 Torrance Unified High _HICAP 04/18/00
School District (Modification)
19 Adir International HICAP 09/12/00
Export LTD *
20 Vodafone AirTouch HICAP, ADN 10/01/00
Licenses LLC 2 )
21 Quinn Company HICAP, ADN 10/22/00 (N)

NOTE 1: Pending CPUC Approval of Advice Letter No. 21300.

NOTE 2: Pending CPUC Approval of Advice Letter No. 21334. (N)
Continued
Advice Letter No. 21366 Issued by Date Filed: Sept. 12, 2000
Decision No. Daniel O. Jacobsen Effective: Oct. 22, 2000

General Manager Resolution No.




Pacific Bell Telephone Company
San Francisco, California

SCHEDULE CAL.P.U.C. NO. G18.
8th Revised Sheet 4
Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 4

COMPETITIVE LOCAL CARRIER TARIFF

G18. CONTRACTS
2. LIST OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACT

NUMBER CUSTOMER NAME
22 NetZero, Inc.
23 Homestore.com
24 The Good Guys, Inc.
25 Pacific Monarch Resorts,

Inc.
26 Sacramento Credit Union
27 IndyMac Bank, F.S.B.
28 County of Orange
29 Northern Trust
Corporation !

30 Pacific Monarch Resorts,

Inc. (Modification)

TYPE OF SERVICE

EFFECTIVE DATE

SONET (OC3)

SONET

ADN

HICAP

HICAP

SONET (OC3c)
DS3

HICAP, ADN,

Centrex, PBX,

Special Access,

Business Access
Line

HICAP

HICAP

NOTE 1: Pending CPUC Approval of Advice Letter No. 21571.

10/23/00

10/24/00

11/07/00

11/14/00

12/10/00

12/26/00

12/18/00

2/27/01

3/18/01

(N)

Continued

(M

(N)
(N)

Advice Letter No. 21599 Issued by
Decision No. Linda S. Vandeloop

Executive Director

Date Filed: Feb. 6, 2001
Effective: Mar. 18, 2001

Resolution No.




Pacific Bell Telephone Company

San Francisco, California

SCHEDULE CAL.P.U.C. NO. G18.
8th Revised Sheet 5
Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 5

COMPETITIVE LOCAL CARRIER TARIFF

G18. CONTRACTS

2. LIST OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACT
NUMBER

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

CUSTOMER NAME

Blue Cross of California

CENIC-DCP

Fidelity Federal
Bank

Intellispace
Incorporated

Greenpoint Mortgage

Media Arts Group, Inc.

Charter Communications,
LLP?

YMCA of Orange County 2

Granite Rock Company

TYPE OF SERVICE EFFECTIVE DATE

HICAP 05/21/01

DS3, OC3c 06/23/01

ADN, HICAP 07/01/01
HICAP 07/16/01

HICAP, PRI 07/30/01
HICAP 09/05/01
SONET 11/10/01
HICAP 11/19/01 (T
HICAP 12/19/01 (N)

NOTE 1: Pending CPUC Approval of Advice Letter No. 22221.
NOTE 2: Pending CPUC Approval of Advice Letter No. 22269. (N)

Advice Letter No. 22385

Decision No.

Issued by
Linda S. Vandeloop

Executive Director

Date Filed: Nov. 9, 2001
Effective: Dec. 19, 2001

Resolution No.




